
4 8 4 

T R A N S P O R T A T I O N A N D C O M M U N I C A T I O N S . 

18.—Average Daily Salaries and Wages paid on Steam Railways, 1909-1914. 

Description. 1909. 1910. 1911. 1912. 1913. 1914. 

General officers 
Other officers 
General office clerks 
S ta t ion agents 
O t h e r s t a t ionmen . . . 
Enginemen 
Fi remen 
Conductors 
Othe r t ra inmen 
Machinists 
Carpenters 
Other shopmen 
Section f o r e m e n . . . . 
Other t r a c k m e n . . . . 
Switch tenders, e t c . 
Telegraph operators 
Float ing equipment. 
All o ther employees 

$ cts. 
11 73 

59 
81 
09 
65 
13 
52 
31 
13 
89 
23 
33 
15 
59 
00 
09 
26 
95 

$ cts. 
10 72 
4 73 

$ cts. 
11 72 

$ cts. 
12 47 

$ cts. 
12 96 

$ cts . 
13 26 

40 
12 
74 
98 
84 
11 
93 
83 
40 
78 
54 
58 
83 
73 
64 
09 
93 

19.—Distribution of Salaries and Wages on Steam Railways, 1911-1914. 

Salaries and wages for 1911. 1912. 1913. 1914. 

Way and s t r u c t u r e s . . . . 
Equ ipmen t 
Traffic expenses 
Transpor ta t ion expenses 
General expenses 
Outside operations 
Undis t r ibu ted 

Totals 

18,157,698 
15,544,057 
1,564.399 

36,832,034 
2,515,552 

21,321,271 
17,761,622 
1,679,919 

43,988,877 
2,547,950 
6,937,984 

26,105,363 
22,534,072 
2,209,984 

54,170,519 
3,134,119 
7,577,702 

18,066 

24,286,798 
23,025,968 
1,992,093 

52,181,299 
3,572,488 

6,704,326 

74,613,738 94,237,623 115,749,825 111,762,972 

20.—Number of Passengers , Employees and Others Killed and Injured on Steam 
Railways, 1888-1914. 

Passengers. Employees. Others . Tota ls . 
Year . Year . 

Killed. Injured. Killed. Injured. Killed. Injured. Killed. Injured. 

1888-1889... 57 173 196 1,256 188 221 441 1,650 
1890 11 52 83 682 124 101 218 835 
1891 13 105 65 582 118 131 196 818 
1892 14 43 110 ' 697 109 139 233 879 
1893 11 57 72 531 133 120 216 708 
1894 12 58 67 517 132 105 211 680 
1895 9 42 51 i 487 123 121 183 650 
1896 11 62 46 445 103 111 160 618 
1897 6 67 76 579 130 152 212 798 
1898 5 63 96 -860 164 162 265 1,085 


